

Amend **HB 1372** (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line 23), strike "Sections 1001.109 and 1001.1091" and substitute "Section 1001.1091".

(2) In Section 1 of the bill, strike added Section 1001.109, Education Code (page 1, lines 25-37).

(3) In SECTION 2(a) of the bill, in the transition language (page 1, line 45), strike "Sections 1001.109(a) and 1001.1091" and substitute "Section 1001.1091".

(4) In SECTION 2(b) of the bill, in the transition language (page 1, line 49), strike "Sections 1001.109(a) and 1001.1091" and substitute "Section 1001.1091".